AMENDMENT TO EL DORADO COUNTY BIKE PATH
CONSTRUCTION STAGING AREA LICENSE AGREEMENT
2008 ST — No. 41
EL DORADO COUNTY ASSESSOR’S PARCEL NUMBER 033-180-16

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the California Tahoe Conservancy (Licensor) and El Dorado County (Licensee)
have entered into that certain license agreement dated May 16, 2008 (the License);

WHEREAS, the License gives Licensee permission to enter onto Licensor's property for the
purposes of construction staging for construction of the Sawmill 1B Bike Path;

WHEREAS, the term of the License expires on December 1, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee desire to extend the term of the License.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein and other good and
valuable consideration the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 2 entitled "Term" is amended to extend the term from December 1, 2008 to
December 1, 2009.

2. All other terms and conditions of the original license shall remain unchanged and in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement in duplicate as of the
day and year first herein written.

CALIFORNIA TAHOE CONSERVANCY EL DORADO COUNTY

By: ) > \__../‘..-‘:' 4;____ £ ‘/ co By:
Bruce A. Eisner Chairperson, Board of Supervisors

Program Manager El Dorado County
California Tahoe Conservancy

Page 1
09-0414 A 1





